Williamsburg Board of Selectmen
141 Main Street, Room 201 — In Person
Thursday, October 21, 2021, 9:00 a.m.

Agenda — Revised*

Open to the public
Masks required

9:00 Call to Order

Public and Public Officials
1. Members of public
2. Fire Chief — regular report
3. Police Chief — regular report

New Business
4. Appointments — possible votes to appoint
a. Technology Committee — Rich French
b. *Planning Board — Tariq Abu-Jaber
c. *250™ Anniversary Celebration Committee — Steve Smith,
5. Senior Volunteer Tax Relief application approval — possible vote
applications

All times are approximate
and items may move
9:00
9:00
9:20

9:40

Lisa Bertoldi
to approve
9:45

6. Dunphy HVAC — ARPA funds — possible vote to approve spending $105,000

from ARPA funds for the Anne T. Dunphy School HVAC system
7. Collector fees — possible vote to approve revised fees
8. Mountain Street — review response from MassDOT
9. Proposed MA legislative maps — review
10. 250" Anniversary Celebration — discussion
11. Personnel review process — review
12. Veterans’ Day plans — review
13. Uneven ground by bank — acknowledge discussion

Break (or earlier)
14. Town Administrator’s report
a. Covid update
b. Depot Road culvert
Hill Engineer contract addendum
*Paragus project update
*Highway garage door replacement update
f. Other
15. Administrative Assistant’s report
a. Oldest resident
b. *License update
16. Correspondence
17. Minutes — 10/7 — possible vote to approve
18. Any other business
19. Warrant
20. Adjourn

® o0

9:55
10:05
10:15
10:20
10:25
10:35
10:45
10:50

11:00

11:15

11:25
11:25
11:30
11:30
11:50



Correspondence
o KP Law copies of letters pursuant to Withdrawal in Tax Lien Case from Land Court
e “What’s New in Municipal Law” seminars available online



