## Williamsburg Board of Selectmen 141 Main Street, Room 201 – In Person Thursday, October 21, 2021, 9:00 a.m. Agenda – Revised\*

## Open to the public Masks required

9:00 Call to Order

	All times are approximate
Public and Public Officials	and items may move
1. Members of public	9:00
2. Fire Chief – regular report	9:00
3. Police Chief – regular report	9:20
New Business	
4. Appointments – possible votes to appoint	9:40
a. Technology Committee – Rich French	
b. *Planning Board – Tariq Abu-Jaber	
c. *250 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary Celebration Committee – Steve Sn	nith, Lisa Bertoldi
5. Senior Volunteer Tax Relief application approval – possible v	vote to approve
applications	9:45
6. Dunphy HVAC – ARPA funds – possible vote to approve spe	ending \$105,000
from ARPA funds for the Anne T. Dunphy School HVAC sys	stem 9:55
7. Collector fees – possible vote to approve revised fees	10:05
8. Mountain Street – review response from MassDOT	10:15
9. Proposed MA legislative maps – review	10:20
10.250 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary Celebration – discussion	10:25
11. Personnel review process – review	10:35
12. Veterans' Day plans – review	10:45
13. Uneven ground by bank – acknowledge discussion	10:50
Break (or earlier)	
14. Town Administrator's report	11:00
a. Covid update	
b. Depot Road culvert	
c. Hill Engineer contract addendum	
d. *Paragus project update	
e. *Highway garage door replacement update	
f. Other	
15. Administrative Assistant's report	11:15
a. Oldest resident	
b. *License update	
16. Correspondence	11:25
17. Minutes $-10/7$ – possible vote to approve	11:25
18. Any other business	11:30
19. Warrant	11:30
20. Adjourn	11:50

## Correspondence

- KP Law copies of letters pursuant to Withdrawal in Tax Lien Case from Land Court
- "What's New in Municipal Law" seminars available online